

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6113/2010(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2009 in ITA No.231/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-III,PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matters should not be
remitted to the concerned Commissioner of Income Tax
(Appeals) in terms of our judgment in the case of
Dy.Commissioner of Income Tax, Nashik Vs. Shri Satpuda
Tapi Parisar SSK Limited (Civil Appeal No.617/2010),
dated 20th January, 2010.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER